        Hale Hamilton (Valves) Limited    Cowley Road    Uxbridge    Middlesex    UB8 2AF    England
       Telephone: +44 1895 236525    Fax +44 1895 231407    Registered at above address No. 1563775
                   .
Data Sheet
I.S.O. 9001 - quality throughout
H
A
L

 J  - 0-400 psig
        HP1550   S  N  1  2A  X  X  1  1
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Basic Series
Materials
S = Stainless Steel
B = Brass body & Stainless Steel
      internals
H = Stainless Steel - Hastelloy trim
Diaphragm Assembly
N = Non-tied diaphragm
T = Tied diaphragm
Outlet Pressure Range
1 - 0-30 psig (0-2 barg)
2 - 0-70 psig (0-5 barg)
3 - 0-100 psig (0-7 barg)
4 - 0-145 psig (0-10 barg)
5 - 0-290 psig (0-20 barg)
Porting Code
See Configuration Drawings
Inlet Gauge
X - No Gauge
A - 0-600 psig
B - 0-1000 psig
C - 0-2000 psig
D - 0-3000 psig
E - 0-6000 psig
F - 0-10000 psig
TEFLON Trademark of Du-Pont
KEL-F Trademark of 3M
   130
  (5.12)
   MAX
54 (2.13) DIA
48 (1.89) DIA
M5-0.8 x
7.5 DEEP
 22.2
(0.87)
 17.3
(0.68)
100 200 300 400 500 600
FLOW (l/min)
2
1
250 BAR INLET
100 BAR INLET
40 BAR INLET
HP
HP